Biliary atresia; 
BMD: Bone mineral density; 25(OH)D: 25-hydroxyvitamin D.

Abstract

Objective

The purpose of this study was to investigate the association of telomere length in peripheral

blood leukocytes with the severity of biliary atresia (BA).

Methods

One hundred and fourteen BA patients and 114 age-matched healthy controls were

enrolled. Relative telomere length (RTL) was assessed using a quantitative real-time poly-

merase chain reaction. Multivariate regression analysis was used to estimate RTL as an

independent risk factor of BA. Receiver operating characteristic curve analysis was used to